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MHSAA Track & Field Finals 
Lower Peninsula Division 1 Girls Results 
East Kentwood High School 
June 1, 2013 
                                      
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Grosse Pointe South                76.00    26. Brighton                            8.00 
   2. Saline                             55.00    27. East Lansing                        8.00 
   3. East Kentwood                      47.00    28. Flushing                            7.00 
   4. Rochester Adams                    42.00    29. Farmington Harrison                 7.00 
   5. Macomb Dakota                      32.00    30. Ann Arbor Huron                     7.00 
   6. Oak Park                           29.00    31. Westland John Glenn                 6.00 
   7. Northville                         26.00    32. Muskegon Reeths-Puffer              5.00 
   8. Detroit Renaissance                26.00    33. Walled Lake Northern                5.00 
   9. Walled Lake Central                23.00    34. Birmingham Groves                   4.00 
  10. Novi                               20.00    35. Dexter                              4.00 
  11. Rockford                           18.00    36. Lowell                              4.00 
  12. Southgate Anderson                 16.00    37. Detroit Cass Tech                   3.00 
  13. West Bloomfield                    16.00    38. Highland Milford                    3.00 
  14. Jenison                            16.00    39. South Lyon                          3.00 
  15. Jackson                            15.00    40. St. Clair Shores Lakeview           3.00 
  16. Ann Arbor Pioneer                  15.00    41. Ortonville Brandon                  2.50 
  17. Harrison Twp L'Anse Creuse         15.00    42. Bay City Central                    2.00 
  18. Port Huron Northern                13.50    43. Salem                               2.00 
  19. Farmington                         13.00    44. Berkley                             2.00 
  20. Plymouth                           12.50    45. Clarkston                           2.00 
  21. Okemos                             11.00    46. Greenville                          1.00 
  22. Ypsilanti                          10.00    47. Grandville                          1.00 
  23. Livonia Churchill                   9.00    48. Southfield                          1.00 
  24. Southfield Lathrup                  8.00    49. Portage Northern                    0.50 
  25. Birmingham Seaholm                  8.00 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 1. 100 METER DASH  
             PRELIM  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Sekayi Bracey(09)      East Kentwood                                12.43 
 2.  Jasmine Brathwaite(11) Grosse Pointe South                          12.63 
 3.  Briauna Stewart(12)    Muskegon                                     12.73 
 4.  Taylor Hopp(10)        Jenison                                      12.81 
 5.  Brianna Jackson(11)    Oxford                                       12.83 
 6.  Alexis Williams(9 )    Battle Creek Lakeview                        12.99 
 7.  Ahna Buffa(11)         Hartland                                     13.07 
 8.  Amanda Luurtsema(12)   Saline                                       13.13 
 
                             PRELIM  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Cierra Pryor(12)       Jackson                                      12.79 
 2.  Jasmine Mata(12)       Monroe                                       12.96 
 3.  Madison Merridith(9 )  Birmingham Groves                            12.99 
 4.  Bethany Hop(11)        Hudsonville                                  13.06 
 5.  Khyli Ray(12)          Salem                                        13.07 
 6.  Kierra Johnson         Ortonville Brandon                           13.10 
 7.  Daijah Thomas(12)      Southfield                                   13.14 
 8.  Natalie Vizard(10)     Portage Northern                             13.22 
 
                             PRELIM  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Dominique Funchess(11) Detroit Renaissance                          12.58 
 2.  Chantel Edwards(12)    Walled Lake Central                          12.74 
 3.  Nicole Wilson(10)      Ann Arbor Pioneer                            12.99 
 4.  Charity Green(11)      Farmington Hills Mercy                       13.05 
 5.  Derriana Kelley(11)    Sterling Heights Stevenson                   13.18 
 6.  Kailey Warner(10)      Midland                                      13.20 
 7.  Kendall Jefferson(11)  Wyoming                                      13.43 
 8.  Mycah Lewis            North Farmington                             13.45 
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                             PRELIM  4 (FAT)     
 1.  Quenee' Dale(11)       Saline                                       12.77 
 2.  April Micheaux(11)     Taylor Truman                                12.89 
 3.  Jessica Howell(12)     Rochester Adams                              12.96 
 4.  Shawntes' Gayden(12)   Macomb Dakota                                13.17 
 5.  Asia Gardner(09)       Westland John Glenn                          13.18 
 6.  Courtney Cadotte(11)   Traverse City Central                        13.26 
 7.  Asha Freeman           North Farmington                             13.36 
 8.  Katelyn Perry(12)      Midland                                      13.43 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Sekayi Bracey(09)      East Kentwood                                12.30 
 2.  Jasmine Brathwaite(11) Grosse Pointe South                          12.48 
 3.  Cierra Pryor(12)       Jackson                                      12.58 
 4.  Taylor Hopp(10)        Jenison                                      12.63 
 5.  Brianna Jackson(11)    Oxford                                       12.64 
 6.  Briauna Stewart(12)    Muskegon                                     12.64 
 7.  Jasmine Mata(12)       Monroe                                       12.66 
 8.  Shawntes' Gayden(12)   Macomb Dakota                                12.92 
 9.  Nicole Wilson(10)      Ann Arbor Pioneer                            13.01 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Quenee' Dale(11)       Saline                                       12.83 
 2.  Dominique Funchess(11) Detroit Renaissance                          12.85 
 3.  Jessica Howell(12)     Rochester Adams                              13.02 
 4.  Chantel Edwards(12)    Walled Lake Central                          13.03 
 5.  Madison Merridith(9 )  Birmingham Groves                            13.21 
 6.  April Micheaux(11)     Taylor Truman                                13.24 
 7.  Alexis Williams(9 )    Battle Creek Lakeview                        13.25 
 8.  Charity Green(11)      Farmington Hills Mercy                       13.29 
 9.  Bethany Hop(11)        Hudsonville                                  13.33 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Sekayi Bracey(09)      East Kentwood                                12.18 
 2.  Dominique Funchess(11) Detroit Renaissance                          12.391 
 3.  Jasmine Brathwaite(11) Grosse Pointe South                          12.394 
 4.  Cierra Pryor(12)       Jackson                                      12.56 
 5.  Quenee' Dale(11)       Saline                                       12.63 
 6.  Chantel Edwards(12)    Walled Lake Central                          12.68 
 7.  Taylor Hopp(10)        Jenison                                      12.69 
 8.  Jessica Howell(12)     Rochester Adams                              12.74 
 9.  Brianna Jackson(11)    Oxford                                       12.75 
 
 
 2. 100M HURDLES 
                PRELIM  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Morgan Robertson(11)   Northville                                   15.49 
 2.  Quenee' Dale(11)       Saline                                       15.65 
 3.  Kirsten Smith(12)      Westland John Glenn                          15.82 
 4.  Molly Borgman(JR)      Holland West Ottawa                          15.91 
 5.  Sydney Tucker(12)      Walled Lake Central                          16.03 
 6.  Takiyah Smith(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        16.50 
 7.  Laura Johnston(12)     Rochester Hills Stoney Creek                 16.73 
 
                             PRELIM  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Ashlynn Schiro         Okemos                                       15.34 
 2.  Breanna Luba(11)       Southgate Anderson                           15.47 
 3.  Alexis Dubreuil(10)    Ann Arbor Pioneer                            15.67 
 4.  Kristen Higgins(11)    Portage Northern                             15.86 
 5.  Kalen Glover(12)       Detroit Martin Luther King                   16.09 
 6.  Abby Downs             Novi                                         17.11 
 7.  Olivia Llewelyn(11)    Saginaw Heritage                             17.57 
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                             PRELIM  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Lauren Rodriguez(10)   Northville                                   15.11 
 2.  Allyson Goff(11)       Walled Lake Northern                         15.21 
 3.  Sarah Moen(12)         St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    15.57 
 4.  Maya Roberts           Farmington Harrison                          15.69 
 5.  Karrington Seals       North Farmington                             15.71 
 6.  Alexsandra Dubach(12)  Brighton                                     16.74 
 7.  Holly Stark(11)        Plymouth                                     16.97 
 
                             PRELIM  4 (FAT)     
 1.  Diane Arthur(12)       East Kentwood                                15.75 
 2.  Allie Gast(12)         Grandville                                   15.83 
 3.  Mckenna Mattson(11)    Jenison                                      15.86 
 4.  Christina Kollien(12)  Alpena                                       15.99 
 5.  Natalie Wysocki(12)    Saline                                       16.12 
 6.  Brianna Holloway(09)   Oak Park                                     16.38 
 7.  Amanda Stuckey(12)     Warren Mott                                  16.75 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Lauren Rodriguez(10)   Northville                                   15.08 
 2.  Allyson Goff(11)       Walled Lake Northern                         15.29 
 3.  Sarah Moen(12)         St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    15.38 
 4.  Mckenna Mattson(11)    Jenison                                      15.41 
 5.  Allie Gast(12)         Grandville                                   15.50 
 6.  Maya Roberts           Farmington Harrison                          15.57 
 7.  Christina Kollien(12)  Alpena                                       15.66 
 8.  Karrington Seals       North Farmington                             16.20 
 9.  Diane Arthur(12)       East Kentwood                                16.34 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Quenee' Dale(11)       Saline                                       15.02 
 2.  Morgan Robertson(11)   Northville                                   15.11 
 3.  Breanna Luba(11)       Southgate Anderson                           15.17 
 4.  Alexis Dubreuil(10)    Ann Arbor Pioneer                            15.25 
 5.  Ashlynn Schiro         Okemos                                       15.29 
 6.  Molly Borgman(JR)      Holland West Ottawa                          15.41 
 7.  Kristen Higgins(11)    Portage Northern                             15.46 
 8.  Kirsten Smith(12)      Westland John Glenn                          15.58 
 9.  Sydney Tucker(12)      Walled Lake Central                          15.85 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Quenee' Dale(11)       Saline                                       14.79 
 2.  Morgan Robertson(11)   Northville                                   15.08 
 3.  Breanna Luba(11)       Southgate Anderson                           15.11 
 4.  Lauren Rodriguez(10)   Northville                                   15.12 
 5.  Mckenna Mattson(11)    Jenison                                      15.13 
 6.  Alexis Dubreuil(10)    Ann Arbor Pioneer                            15.18 
 7.  Ashlynn Schiro         Okemos                                       15.23 
 8.  Allyson Goff(11)       Walled Lake Northern                         15.50 
 9.  Sarah Moen(12)         St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    15.51 
 
 
 3. 200 METER DASH 
              PRELIM  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Sekayi Bracey(09)      East Kentwood                                25.51 
 2.  Sydney Hawkins(11)     Flushing                                     26.35 
 3.  Taylor Baker(11)       Greenville                                   26.40 
 4.  Jessica Howell(12)     Rochester Adams                              26.46 
 5.  Nicole Vacaguzman(10)  Grandville                                   26.76 
 6.  Chloe Abbott(9 )       Northville                                   26.91 
 7.  Daniela Allen          Highland Milford                             27.16 
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                             PRELIM  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Endia Francois(11)     Ypsilanti                                    25.73 
 2.  Sophie Smith(12)       Rochester Adams                              26.16 
 3.  Alexa Ross(11)         Saline                                       26.18 
 4.  Davonne Bolden         Rochester                                    26.32 
 5.  Kayla Womack(11)       Walled Lake Central                          26.38 
 6.  Re'Anna Blair(9 )      East Lansing                                 26.43 
 7.  Elyssa Hofmann(11)     Livonia Churchill                            26.54 
 
                             PRELIM  3 (FAT)    
 1.  Anna Jefferson(09)     Oak Park                                     25.61 
 2.  Samie Cuneo(10)        Rockford                                     25.66 
 3.  Aria Moore(10)         Farmington                                   26.19 
 4.  Tyrea Tillman(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        26.68 
 5.  Aubrey Wilberding(12)  Birmingham Seaholm                           26.681 
 6.  Leah Ellis(12)         Battle Creek Central                         26.77 
 7.  Asia Gardner(09)       Westland John Glenn                          26.89 
 8.  Courtney Cadotte(11)   Traverse City Central                        27.56 
 
                             PRELIM  4 (FAT)     
 1.  Paris Parnell(12)      Detroit Renaissance                          25.88 
 2.  Gabrielle Edwards(12)  Walled Lake Central                          25.98 
 3.  Alexa Abbott(12)       Northville                                   26.29 
 4.  Jillian Flint(11)      Macomb Dakota                                26.46 
 5.  Elizabeth Jones(10)    East Lansing                                 26.58 
 6.  Shekinah Johnson(10)   Salem                                        26.83 
 7.  Jaz'men Evans(9 )      Detroit Martin Luther King                   26.88 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Sekayi Bracey(09)      East Kentwood                                25.18 
 2.  Samie Cuneo(10)        Rockford                                     25.36 
 3.  Paris Parnell(12)      Detroit Renaissance                          25.59 
 4.  Sydney Hawkins(11)     Flushing                                     25.67 
 5.  Alexa Ross(11)         Saline                                       25.82 
 6.  Davonne Bolden         Rochester                                    26.10 
 7.  Kayla Womack(11)       Walled Lake Central                          26.26 
 8.  Tyrea Tillman(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        26.43 
 9.  Taylor Baker(11)       Greenville                                   26.70 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Anna Jefferson(09)     Oak Park                                     25.15 
 2.  Endia Francois(11)     Ypsilanti                                    25.24 
 3.  Gabrielle Edwards(12)  Walled Lake Central                          25.64 
 4.  Sophie Smith(12)       Rochester Adams                              25.74 
 5.  Aria Moore(10)         Farmington                                   25.75 
 6.  Jessica Howell(12)     Rochester Adams                              25.96 
 7.  Re'Anna Blair(9 )      East Lansing                                 26.15 
 8.  Alexa Abbott(12)       Northville                                   26.16 
 9.  Jillian Flint(11)      Macomb Dakota                                26.21 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 (FAT)     
 1.  Sekayi Bracey(09)      East Kentwood                                24.82 
 2.  Anna Jefferson(09)     Oak Park                                     24.96 
 3.  Samie Cuneo(10)        Rockford                                     25.26 
 4.  Endia Francois(11)     Ypsilanti                                    25.33 
 5.  Paris Parnell(12)      Detroit Renaissance                          25.38 
 6.  Gabrielle Edwards(12)  Walled Lake Central                          25.61 
 7.  Sophie Smith(12)       Rochester Adams                              25.72 
 8.  Sydney Hawkins(11)     Flushing                                     25.82 
 9.  Aria Moore(10)         Farmington                                   25.96 
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                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Sekayi Bracey(09)      East Kentwood                                24.82 
 2.  Anna Jefferson(09)     Oak Park                                     24.96 
 3.  Samie Cuneo(10)        Rockford                                     25.26 
 4.  Endia Francois(11)     Ypsilanti                                    25.33 
 5.  Paris Parnell(12)      Detroit Renaissance                          25.38 
 6.  Gabrielle Edwards(12)  Walled Lake Central                          25.61 
 7.  Sophie Smith(12)       Rochester Adams                              25.72 
 8.  Sydney Hawkins(11)     Flushing                                     25.82 
 9.  Aria Moore(10)         Farmington                                   25.96 
 
 
 4. 3200 METER RELAY 
         FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT) 
 1.  Macomb Dakota             9:27.02 
 2.  Birmingham Seaholm        9:35.21 
 3.  Livonia Churchill         9:43.68 
 4.  Brighton                  9:48.85 
 5.  Sterling Heights Stevenson                                         9:58.20 
 6.  Caledonia                10:02.61 
 7.  Salem                    10:15.62 
 8.  Livonia Stevenson        10:26.37 
 9.  Jenison                    NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Grosse Pointe South                                                9:01.98 
 2.  Rochester Adams           9:15.05 
 3.  Saline                    9:15.92 
 4.  Northville                9:16.57 
 5.  Ann Arbor Huron           9:20.31 
 6.  Rockford                  9:23.36 
 7.  East Lansing              9:26.70 
 8.  Grandville                9:28.25 
 9.  Midland Dow               9:30.98 
10.  Traverse City Central                                              9:31.83 
11.  Temperance-Bedford        9:32.98 
12.  Davison                   9:40.36 
13.  Clarkston                 9:45.52 
14.  Lake Orion                9:50.38 
15.  Howell                    9:50.46 
16.  Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                                          9:57.84 
17.  Alpena                   10:06.82 
18.  Grosse Pointe North        NF 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Grosse Pointe South                                                9:01.98 
 2.  Rochester Adams           9:15.05 
 3.  Saline                    9:15.92 
 4.  Northville                9:16.57 
 5.  Ann Arbor Huron           9:20.31 
 6.  Rockford                  9:23.36 
 7.  East Lansing              9:26.70 
 8.  Macomb Dakota             9:27.02 
 9.  Grandville                9:28.25 
10.  Midland Dow               9:30.98 
11.  Traverse City Central                                              9:31.83 
12.  Temperance-Bedford        9:32.98 
13.  Birmingham Seaholm        9:35.21 
14.  Davison                   9:40.36 
15.  Livonia Churchill         9:43.68 
16.  Clarkston                 9:45.52 
17.  Brighton                  9:48.85 
18.  Lake Orion                9:50.38 
19.  Howell                    9:50.46 
20.  Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                                          9:57.84 
21.  Sterling Heights Stevenson                                         9:58.20 
22.  Caledonia                10:02.61 
23.  Alpena                   10:06.82 
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24.  Salem                    10:15.62 
25.  Livonia Stevenson        10:26.37 
26.  Jenison                    NF 
27.  Grosse Pointe North        NF 
 
 
 5. 800 METER RELAY 
          FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Traverse City Central         1:46.44 
   (Madison Ostergren,Makenna Beers(11),Morgan Scollard,Courtney Cadotte(11)) 
 2.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                              1:48.41 
 3.  Salem            1:50.49 
   (Alexandra Davis,Kelly Whalen,Khyli Ray(12),Shekinah Johnson(10)) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Macomb Dakota           1:41.55 
   (Brina Serafino,Shawntes' Gayden(12),Jillian Flint(11),Lauren Burnett(12)) 
 2.  Northville                 1:42.94 
 3.  Fenton           1:43.93 
   (Kayla Stiles,Ellen Sage,Emily Bemis,Hannah Sage) 
 4.  Grandville                 1:44.62 
 5.  Monroe                     1:44.69 
 6.  Saline                     1:45.08 
 7.  Livonia Churchill          1:45.34 
 8.  Clarkston                  1:45.70 
 9.  Sterling Heights Stevenson         1:46.25 
   (Derriana Kelley(11),Kenne Lewis,Jailah Mason,Gabriella Ovesen(11)) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Detroit Renaissance                                                 1:38.92 
 2.  Oak Park                   1:40.34 
 3.  East Lansing           1:42.47 
   (Brianna Wells,Re'Anna Blair(9 ),Piper Tucker,Elizabeth Jones(10)) 
 4.  Farmington                 1:42.54 
 5.  Rockford           1:43.07 
   (Makayla Clum,Allison Kelley,Elise Schierbeek,Samie Cuneo(10)) 
 6.  Walled Lake Central                                                 1:43.31 
 7.  Birmingham Seaholm1:44.01 
 8.  Grosse Pointe South         1:44.25 
   (Mia Perkins,Christy Ford,Andrea Dicresce(12),Jasmine Brathwaite(11)) 
 9.  East Kentwood           1:45.39 
   (Cheyenne Longoria,Justice Craft(11),Tyler Shumpert,Sekayi Bracey(09)) 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Detroit Renaissance                                                 1:38.92 
 2.  Oak Park                   1:40.34 
 3.  Macomb Dakota           1:41.55 
   (Brina Serafino,Shawntes' Gayden(12),Jillian Flint(11),Lauren Burnett(12)) 
 4.  East Lansing           1:42.47 
   (Brianna Wells,Re'Anna Blair(9 ),Piper Tucker,Elizabeth Jones(10)) 
 5.  Farmington                 1:42.54 
 6.  Northville                 1:42.94 
 7.  Rockford           1:43.07 
   (Makayla Clum,Allison Kelley,Elise Schierbeek,Samie Cuneo(10)) 
 8.  Walled Lake Central                                                 1:43.31 
 9.  Fenton            1:43.93 
   (Kayla Stiles,Ellen Sage,Emily Bemis,Hannah Sage) 
10.  Birmingham Seaholm         1:44.01 
11.  Grosse Pointe South          1:44.25 
   (Mia Perkins,Christy Ford,Andrea Dicresce(12),Jasmine Brathwaite(11)) 
12.  Grandville                 1:44.62 
13.  Monroe                     1:44.69 
14.  Saline                     1:45.08 
15.  Livonia Churchill          1:45.34 
16.  East Kentwood          1:45.39 
   (Cheyenne Longoria,Justice Craft(11),Tyler Shumpert,Sekayi Bracey(09)) 
17.  Clarkston                  1:45.70 
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18.  Sterling Heights Stevenson         1:46.25 
   (Derriana Kelley(11),Kenne Lewis,Jailah Mason,Gabriella Ovesen(11)) 
19.  Traverse City Central         1:46.44 
   (Madison Ostergren,Makenna Beers(11),Morgan Scollard,Courtney Cadotte(11)) 
20.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                            1:48.41 
21.  Salem            1:50.49 
   (Alexandra Davis,Kelly Whalen,Khyli Ray(12),Shekinah Johnson(10)) 
 
 6. 1600 METER RUN 
               FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Hannah Meier(12)       Grosse Pointe South                        4:39.23 
 2.  Haley Meier(12)        Grosse Pointe South                        4:42.43 
 3.  Erin Finn(12)          West Bloomfield                            4:45.37 
 4.  Ersula Farrow(10)      Grosse Pointe South                        4:51.96 
 5.  Ellie Leonard(11)      Jenison                                    4:53.21 
 6.  Rachel Barrett         Highland Milford                           4:54.58 
 7.  Kayla Kavulich(11)     Salem                                      4:56.73 
 8.  Rachel Coleman(11)     Northville                                 4:57.37 
 9.  Jordann McDermitt(11)  Davison                                    5:01.34 
10.  Katie Moses(11)        Traverse City Central                      5:05.22 
11.  Rachel Walny(11)       Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley                5:06.26 
12.  Sammy Mondry(12)       Grandville                                 5:06.53 
13.  Kerianne Schoff(10)    Rockford                                   5:06.99 
14.  Lauren Brasure(11)     Rockford                                   5:07.46 
15.  Sabrina Williams(11)   Allen Park                                 5:08.25 
16.  Erin Billette(12)      Clarkston                                  5:08.84 
17.  Kali Dent(11)          Midland Dow                                5:10.27 
18.  Marah Pugh(11)         Macomb Dakota                              5:12.16 
19.  Grecia Quiroga(11)     Jackson                                    5:15.97 
20.  Hannah Schroder(12)    Caledonia                                  5:22.21 
21.  Brooke Kovacic(12)     Oxford                                     5:26.52 
 
 7. 400 METER RELAY 
          FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Rockford           49.52 
   (Makayla Clum,Elise Schierbeek,Allison Kelley,Samie Cuneo(10)) 
 2.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                                 50.25 
 3.  Midland                      50.27 
 4.  Rochester                    50.37 
 5.  Wyoming                      50.45 
 6.  Royal Oak                    50.52 
 7.  Pinckney                     50.84 
 8.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                                51.06 
 9.  Troy                         51.35 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Jenison                      48.67 
 2.  Macomb Dakota           48.88 
   (Jillian Flint(11),Dorothy Bradforn,Brina Serafino,Shawntes' Gayden(12)) 
 3.  Detroit Renaissance          49.04 
 4.  Portage Northern             49.58 
 5.  Monroe                       49.93 
 6.  Livonia Churchill            50.04 
 7.  North Farmington             50.06 
 8.  Clarkston                    51.52 
 9.  Salem                        52.09 
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                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Saline                       48.57 
 2.  Ann Arbor Pioneer            48.66 
 3.  Grosse Pointe South         49.05 
   (Mia Perkins,Elise Grever,Andrea Dicresce(12),Jasmine Brathwaite(11)) 
 4.  East Kentwood           49.14 
   (Cheyenne Longoria,Shanel Waters,Belinda Knowling,Justice Craft(11)) 
 5.  East Lansing           49.28 
   (Essence Whitaker,Brianna Wells,Re'Anna Blair(9 ),Elizabeth Jones(10)) 
 6.  Southgate Anderson           49.37 
 7.  Ortonville Brandon           49.63 
 8.  Walled Lake Central          49.64 
 9.  Farmington Harrison          50.13 
   (Deja Hunter,Priscilla Asekome,Jasmine Skala-Wade,Mikel Coleman) 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Saline                       48.57 
 2.  Ann Arbor Pioneer            48.66 
 3.  Jenison                      48.67 
 4.  Macomb Dakota           48.88 
   (Jillian Flint(11),Dorothy Bradforn,Brina Serafino,Shawntes' Gayden(12)) 
 5.  Detroit Renaissance          49.04 
 6.  Grosse Pointe South         49.05 
   (Mia Perkins,Elise Grever,Andrea Dicresce(12),Jasmine Brathwaite(11)) 
 7.  East Kentwood           49.14 
   (Cheyenne Longoria,Shanel Waters,Belinda Knowling,Justice Craft(11)) 
 8.  East Lansing           49.28 
   (Essence Whitaker,Brianna Wells,Re'Anna Blair(9 ),Elizabeth Jones(10)) 
 9.  Southgate Anderson           49.37 
10.  Rockford           49.52 
   (Makayla Clum,Elise Schierbeek,Allison Kelley,Samie Cuneo(10)) 
11.  Portage Northern             49.58 
12.  Ortonville Brandon           49.63 
13.  Walled Lake Central          49.64 
14.  Monroe                       49.93 
15.  Livonia Churchill            50.04 
16.  North Farmington             50.06 
17.  Farmington Harrison          50.13 
   (Deja Hunter,Priscilla Asekome,Jasmine Skala-Wade,Mikel Coleman) 
18.  Battle Creek Lakeview                                                 50.25 
19.  Midland                      50.27 
20.  Rochester                    50.37 
21.  Wyoming                      50.45 
22.  Royal Oak                    50.52 
23.  Pinckney                     50.84 
24.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                                51.06 
25.  Troy                         51.35 
26.  Clarkston                    51.52 
27.  Salem                        52.09 
 
 
 8. 400 METER DASH 
          FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Sydney Sterling(12)    Farmington                                   59.07 
 2.  Sophie Steinberg(FR)   Ann Arbor Skyline                            59.26 
 3.  Sydney Anderson(12)    Livonia Churchill                            59.74 
 4.  Maria Anel(11)         Rockford                                     59.93 
 5.  Sydney Benson(09)      Grosse Pointe North                        1:00.15 
 6.  Julie Wonch(09)        Livonia Franklin                           1:00.33 
 7.  Reighan Fisher(12)     White Lake Lakeland                        1:00.36 
 8.  Amber Jamison(10)      Rochester Adams                            1:00.57 
 9.  Emily Duncan(12)       Alpena                                     1:01.56 
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                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Sydney Hawkins(11)     Flushing                                     56.92 
 2.  Nicole Rightnowar(10)  Temperance-Bedford                           58.08 
 3.  Gabriella Ovesen(11)   Sterling Heights Stevenson                   59.17 
 4.  Leah Ellis(12)         Battle Creek Central                         59.53 
 5.  Ellen Sage             Fenton                                       59.56 
 6.  Brianna Hadley(11)     Utica                                        59.60 
 7.  London Renfroe(11)     Ann Arbor Pioneer                          1:00.54 
 8.  Nicole Vacaguzman(10)  Grandville                                 1:00.61 
 9.  Kerri Mcmahan          Novi                                        NF 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Anna Jefferson(09)     Oak Park                                     55.44 
 2.  Lauren Burnett(12)     Macomb Dakota                                55.67 
 3.  Sophie Smith(12)       Rochester Adams                              57.28 
 4.  Rachel Walters(11)     Lowell                                       57.58 
 5.  Simonae Dismuke(10)    Detroit Cass Tech                            57.81 
 6.  Endia Francois(11)     Ypsilanti                                    57.91 
 7.  Crystal Abernathy(12)  Southfield                                   58.06 
 8.  Anita VanderMuelen(JR) Ann Arbor Skyline                            58.48 
 9.  Infinnatie Rowe(09)    Pontiac                                      58.52 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Anna Jefferson(09)     Oak Park                                     55.44 
 2.  Lauren Burnett(12)     Macomb Dakota                                55.67 
 3.  Sydney Hawkins(11)     Flushing                                     56.92 
 4.  Sophie Smith(12)       Rochester Adams                              57.28 
 5.  Rachel Walters(11)     Lowell                                       57.58 
 6.  Simonae Dismuke(10)    Detroit Cass Tech                            57.81 
 7.  Endia Francois(11)     Ypsilanti                                    57.91 
 8.  Crystal Abernathy(12)  Southfield                                   58.06 
 9.  Nicole Rightnowar(10)  Temperance-Bedford                           58.08 
10.  Anita VanderMuelen(JR) Ann Arbor Skyline                            58.48 
11.  Infinnatie Rowe(09)    Pontiac                                      58.52 
12.  Sydney Sterling(12)    Farmington                                   59.07 
13.  Gabriella Ovesen(11)   Sterling Heights Stevenson                   59.17 
14.  Sophie Steinberg(FR)   Ann Arbor Skyline                            59.26 
15.  Leah Ellis(12)         Battle Creek Central                         59.53 
16.  Ellen Sage             Fenton                                       59.56 
17.  Brianna Hadley(11)     Utica                                        59.60 
18.  Sydney Anderson(12)    Livonia Churchill                            59.74 
19.  Maria Anel(11)         Rockford                                     59.93 
20.  Sydney Benson(09)      Grosse Pointe North                        1:00.15 
21.  Julie Wonch(09)        Livonia Franklin                           1:00.33 
22.  Reighan Fisher(12)     White Lake Lakeland                        1:00.36 
23.  London Renfroe(11)     Ann Arbor Pioneer                          1:00.54 
24.  Amber Jamison(10)      Rochester Adams                            1:00.57 
25.  Nicole Vacaguzman(10)  Grandville                                 1:00.61 
26.  Emily Duncan(12)       Alpena                                     1:01.56 
27.  Kerri Mcmahan          Novi                                        NF 
 
 
 9. 300M LOW HURD        FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Christina Micale(12)   Macomb Dakota                                47.80 
 2.  Dominique Taylor(11)   Detroit Renaissance                          48.13 
 3.  Tabitha Bucknarish(11) New Baltimore Anchor Bay                     48.93 
 4.  Natalie Puckett(12)    Plymouth                                     49.68 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Heather Johnson(11)    Rochester Adams                              45.37 
 2.  Natalie Peterson(12)   Romeo                                        45.88 
 3.  Madison Arnouts(11)    Grand Ledge                                  46.74 
 4.  Mckenna Mattson(11)    Jenison                                      47.19 
 5.  Allison Wegner(12)     Birmingham Seaholm                           47.20 
 6.  Molly Jarvis(12)       Livonia Churchill                            47.79 
 7.  Christina Kollien(12)  Alpena                                       47.95 
 8.  Briana Greinke(12)     Muskegon Reeths-Puffer                       48.34 
 9.  Jasmine Brown(11)      Walled Lake Central                          48.57 



-10- 
 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Chinonye Uche(11)      Ann Arbor Pioneer                            45.37 
 2.  Natalie Wysocki(12)    Saline                                       45.70 
 3.  Courtney Hewitt(11)    Oak Park                                     46.18 
 4.  Taylor Mullins(10)     Clarkston                                    46.39 
 5.  Angie Ciaravino(11)    Lapeer East                                  46.80 
 6.  Molly Borgman(JR)      Holland West Ottawa                          47.14 
 7.  Marissa Mcgahan(11)    Brighton                                     47.41 
 8.  Caroline Kletzien(11)  Rochester Adams                              47.43 
 9.  Allie Gast(12)         Grandville                                   47.54 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 (FAT)     
 1.  Breanna Luba(11)       Southgate Anderson                           43.91 
 2.  Ashlynn Schiro         Okemos                                       44.30 
 3.  Kirsten Smith(12)      Westland John Glenn                          44.96 
 4.  Sarah Moen(12)         St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    45.68 
 5.  Brianna Holloway(09)   Oak Park                                     45.72 
 6.  Lina Davis             Novi                                         45.77 
 7.  Lauren Rodriguez(10)   Northville                                   45.79 
 8.  Kristen Higgins(11)    Portage Northern                             47.23 
 9.  Aaron Howell(12)       Farmington                                  NF 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Breanna Luba(11)       Southgate Anderson                           43.91 
 2.  Ashlynn Schiro         Okemos                                       44.30 
 3.  Kirsten Smith(12)      Westland John Glenn                          44.96 
 4.  Heather Johnson(11)    Rochester Adams                              45.362 
 5.  Chinonye Uche(11)      Ann Arbor Pioneer                            45.367 
 6.  Sarah Moen(12)         St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    45.68 
 7.  Natalie Wysocki(12)    Saline                                       45.70 
 8.  Brianna Holloway(09)   Oak Park                                     45.72 
 9.  Lina Davis             Novi                                         45.77 
10.  Lauren Rodriguez(10)   Northville                                   45.79 
11.  Natalie Peterson(12)   Romeo                                        45.88 
12.  Courtney Hewitt(11)    Oak Park                                     46.18 
13.  Taylor Mullins(10)     Clarkston                                    46.39 
14.  Madison Arnouts(11)    Grand Ledge                                  46.74 
15.  Angie Ciaravino(11)    Lapeer East                                  46.80 
16.  Molly Borgman(JR)      Holland West Ottawa                          47.14 
17.  Mckenna Mattson(11)    Jenison                                      47.19 
18.  Allison Wegner(12)     Birmingham Seaholm                           47.20 
19.  Kristen Higgins(11)    Portage Northern                             47.23 
20.  Marissa Mcgahan(11)    Brighton                                     47.41 
21.  Caroline Kletzien(11)  Rochester Adams                              47.43 
22.  Allie Gast(12)         Grandville                                   47.54 
23.  Molly Jarvis(12)       Livonia Churchill                            47.79 
24.  Christina Micale(12)   Macomb Dakota                                47.80 
25.  Christina Kollien(12)  Alpena                                       47.95 
26.  Dominique Taylor(11)   Detroit Renaissance                          48.13 
27.  Briana Greinke(12)     Muskegon Reeths-Puffer                       48.34 
28.  Jasmine Brown(11)      Walled Lake Central                          48.57 
29.  Tabitha Bucknarish(11) New Baltimore Anchor Bay                     48.93 
30.  Natalie Puckett(12)    Plymouth                                     49.68 
31.  Aaron Howell(12)       Farmington                                  NF 
 
 
10. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Lauren Green(10)       Saline                                     2:18.12 
 2.  Katie Moses(11)        Traverse City Central                      2:19.75 
 3.  Allie Ludge(10)        Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                  2:20.36 
 4.  Lauren Deshaw(SR)      Holland West Ottawa                        2:20.80 
 5.  Kelsey Lewis(12)       Alpena                                     2:20.94 
 6.  Mary. Santi(12)        Rochester Hills Stoney Creek               2:25.45 
 7.  Allison Shannon(9 )    Sterling Heights Stevenson                 2:27.89 
 8.  Mado Glew(11)          East Lansing                               2:34.90 
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                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Hannah Meier(12)       Grosse Pointe South                        2:06.35 
 2.  Ersula Farrow(10)      Grosse Pointe South                        2:07.91 
 3.  Lauren Burnett(12)     Macomb Dakota                              2:09.62 
 4.  Jamie Morrissey(12)    Rochester Adams                            2:10.48 
 5.  Jackie Feist(11)       Birmingham Groves                          2:10.87 
 6.  Kennedy Beazley(11)    Ann Arbor Huron                            2:12.07 
 7.  Jayla Fleming(10)      Oak Park                                   2:12.44 
 8.  Haley Meier(12)        Grosse Pointe South                        2:14.19 
 9.  Zoe Morse(9 )          East Lansing                               2:16.74 
10.  Ellie Leonard(11)      Jenison                                    2:17.02 
11.  LaShae Bowens(09)      Oak Park                                   2:17.30 
12.  Courtney Munley(12)    Waterford Mott                             2:17.46 
13.  Alison Robinson(11)    Northville                                 2:18.03 
14.  Rachael Webb(11)       Grandville                                 2:19.67 
15.  Kayla Kavulich(11)     Salem                                      2:21.37 
16.  Kerianne Schoff(10)    Rockford                                   2:22.46 
17.  Rachel DaDamio(10)     Birmingham Seaholm                         2:24.27 
18.  Hannah Cummings(09)    Saline                                     2:25.53 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Hannah Meier(12)       Grosse Pointe South                        2:06.35 
 2.  Ersula Farrow(10)      Grosse Pointe South                        2:07.91 
 3.  Lauren Burnett(12)     Macomb Dakota                              2:09.62 
 4.  Jamie Morrissey(12)    Rochester Adams                            2:10.48 
 5.  Jackie Feist(11)       Birmingham Groves                          2:10.87 
 6.  Kennedy Beazley(11)    Ann Arbor Huron                            2:12.07 
 7.  Jayla Fleming(10)      Oak Park                                   2:12.44 
 8.  Haley Meier(12)        Grosse Pointe South                        2:14.19 
 9.  Zoe Morse(9 )          East Lansing                               2:16.74 
10.  Ellie Leonard(11)      Jenison                                    2:17.02 
11.  LaShae Bowens(09)      Oak Park                                   2:17.30 
12.  Courtney Munley(12)    Waterford Mott                             2:17.46 
13.  Alison Robinson(11)    Northville                                 2:18.03 
14.  Lauren Green(10)       Saline                                     2:18.12 
15.  Rachael Webb(11)       Grandville                                 2:19.67 
16.  Katie Moses(11)        Traverse City Central                      2:19.75 
17.  Allie Ludge(10)        Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                  2:20.36 
18.  Lauren Deshaw(SR)      Holland West Ottawa                        2:20.80 
19.  Kelsey Lewis(12)       Alpena                                     2:20.94 
20.  Kayla Kavulich(11)     Salem                                      2:21.37 
21.  Kerianne Schoff(10)    Rockford                                   2:22.46 
22.  Rachel DaDamio(10)     Birmingham Seaholm                         2:24.27 
23.  Mary. Santi(12)        Rochester Hills Stoney Creek               2:25.45 
24.  Hannah Cummings(09)    Saline                                     2:25.53 
25.  Allison Shannon(9 )    Sterling Heights Stevenson                 2:27.89 
26.  Mado Glew(11)          East Lansing                               2:34.90 
 
 
11. 3200 METER RUN 
               FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Erin Finn(12)          West Bloomfield                           10:08.23 
 2.  Allison Lunau(12)      Brighton                                  10:42.74 
 3.  Elianna Shwayder(11)   Saline                                    10:43.58 
 4.  Gabrielle Thivierge(12)Rochester Adams                           10:47.22 
 5.  Abby Rentschler(10)    Saline                                    10:53.53 
 6.  Audrey Belf(10)        Birmingham Seaholm                        10:56.47 
 7.  Gillian Walter(09)     Saline                                    11:01.02 
 8.  Sammy Mondry(12)       Grandville                                11:02.61 
 9.  Taleen Shahrigian(11)  Northville                                11:03.20 
10.  Alex Berends(11)       Hudsonville                               11:04.97 
11.  Kali Dent(11)          Midland Dow                               11:05.26 
12.  Lauren Brasure(11)     Rockford                                  11:05.32 
13.  Addie May(10)          Flushing                                  11:11.66 
14.  Tess Wilberding(12)    Birmingham Seaholm                        11:12.67 
15.  Rachel Walny(11)       Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley               11:14.94 
16.  Anya Cho(10)           Salem                                     11:15.31 
17.  Gloria Park(11)        Saline                                    11:16.42 



-12- 
 
18.  Danielle Bentzley(11)  Birmingham Seaholm                        11:16.66 
19.  Nicole Kowalchick(11)  Rochester Hills Stoney Creek              11:16.84 
20.  Rachel Coleman(11)     Northville                                11:18.31 
21.  Christina Firl(12)     Grosse Pointe South                       11:19.19 
22.  Jessica Goethals       Rochester                                 11:19.94 
23.  Ashley Ko(10)          Traverse City Central                     11:21.12 
24.  Molly Peregrine(11)    Traverse City Central                     11:21.47 
25.  Kelli Jackson(10)      Hudsonville                               11:22.65 
26.  Hannah Schroder(12)    Caledonia                                 11:26.24 
27.  Eve Hemingway          Highland Milford                          11:27.06 
28.  Alyssa Cummings(12)    Saline                                    11:28.51 
29.  Daya Wagh(12)          Waterford Mott                            11:28.85 
30.  Madison Marciniak(10)  Bay City Western                          11:29.10 
31.  Nicole Hanson(09)      Clarkston                                 11:29.11 
32.  Macy Gustavus(09)      New Baltimore Anchor Bay                  11:29.32 
33.  Lauren Halpern(SR)     Ann Arbor Skyline                         11:29.49 
34.  Bailey Johnson(10)     Jenison                                   11:29.70 
35.  Abby Berends(11)       Hudsonville                               11:30.51 
36.  Erin Zimmer(11)        Northville                                11:32.37 
37.  Kelsie Schwartz(11)    Grosse Pointe South                       11:33.08 
38.  Sabrina Williams(11)   Allen Park                                11:34.46 
39.  Jessica Gaines(12)     Sterling Heights Stevenson                11:36.20 
40.  Samantha Hanson(9 )    Sterling Heights Stevenson                11:40.00 
41.  Jessica Gockley(09)    Traverse City West                        11:40.43 
42.  Allison Dible(12)      Grand Ledge                               11:40.72 
43.  Natalie Monroe(11)     Brighton                                  11:42.59 
44.  Jenna Sica(9 )         Brighton                                  11:44.09 
45.  Madison Paquette       Highland Milford                          11:44.87 
46.  Amanda George(10)      Davison                                   11:45.54 
47.  Carlie Snoap(12)       Grandville                                11:46.75 
48.  Nicole Clement(10)     Saginaw Heritage                          11:50.95 
49.  Jordan Storer(11)      Midland Dow                               11:51.20 
50.  Erica Munyan           Rochester                                 11:56.24 
51.  Elaine Lowe(12)        Alpena                                    12:03.91 
52.  Megan Sklarksi(10)     Grosse Pointe South                       12:12.76 
53.  Marah Pugh(11)         Macomb Dakota                               NF 
54.  Kerianne Schoff(10)    Rockford                                    NF 
 
 
12. 1600 METER RELAY 
         FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 1.  Utica                      4:03.02 
 2.  Grandville                 4:03.83 
 3.  Grosse Pointe North         4:05.97 
   (Julia Rustmann,Sarah Rustmann,Gabby Lewis,Sydney Benson(09)) 
 4.  Howell            4:06.30 
   (Emily Allison,Taylor Grace,Natalie Stone,Paige Blythe) 
 5.  Livonia Churchill          4:09.48 
 6.  Traverse City West         4:10.40 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Novi            3:57.37 
   (Lina Davis,Hannah Lonergan,Taylor Mosley,Kerri Mcmahan) 
 2.  Northville           3:58.75 
   (Morgan Robertson(11),Nadia Affes,Alexa Abbott(12),Lindsay Walters) 
 3.  East Lansing           4:01.44 
   (Re'Anna Blair(9 ),Carla Jones,Zoe Morse(9 ),Elizabeth Jones(10)) 
 4.  Temperance-Bedford         4:03.81 
 5.  Fenton            4:04.58 
   (Emily Bemis,Emily Kinser,MacKenzie Figeuroa,Ellen Sage) 
 6.  East Kentwood           4:04.73 
   (Tiffany Applewhite,Cheyenne Longoria,Shania Waters,Tyler Shumpert) 
 7.  Midland                    4:08.54 
 8.  Sterling Heights Stevenson        4:14.74 
   (Kenne Lewis,Allison Shannon(9 ),Brooke Owens,Gabriella Ovesen(11)) 
 9.  Salem            NF 
   (Alexandra Davis,Shekinah Johnson(10),Khyli Ray(12),Kayla Kavulich(11)) 
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                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 1.  Grosse Pointe South          3:52.32 
   (Lily Pendy,Ersula Farrow(10),Haley Meier(12),Hannah Meier(12)) 
 2.  Rochester Adams          3:54.23 
   (Sophie Smith(12),Amber Jamison(10),Jessica Howell(12),Jamie Morrissey(12)) 
 3.  Birmingham Seaholm         3:57.51 
 4.  Rockford           3:59.30 
   (Maria Anel(11),Makayla Clum,Morgan Harney,Allison Kelley) 
 5.  Clarkston                  3:59.67 
 6.  Farmington                 4:01.22 
 7.  Ann Arbor Pioneer          4:02.52 
 8.  Southgate Anderson         4:06.86 
 9.  Oak Park                    NF 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 1.  Grosse Pointe South          3:52.32 
   (Lily Pendy,Ersula Farrow(10),Haley Meier(12),Hannah Meier(12)) 
 2.  Rochester Adams          3:54.23 
   (Sophie Smith(12),Amber Jamison(10),Jessica Howell(12),Jamie Morrissey(12)) 
 3.  Novi            3:57.37 
   (Lina Davis,Hannah Lonergan,Taylor Mosley,Kerri Mcmahan) 
 4.  Birmingham Seaholm         3:57.51 
 5.  Northville           3:58.75 
   (Morgan Robertson(11),Nadia Affes,Alexa Abbott(12),Lindsay Walters) 
 6.  Rockford           3:59.30 
   (Maria Anel(11),Makayla Clum,Morgan Harney,Allison Kelley) 
 7.  Clarkston                  3:59.67 
 8.  Farmington                 4:01.22 
 9.  East Lansing           4:01.44 
   (Re'Anna Blair(9 ),Carla Jones,Zoe Morse(9 ),Elizabeth Jones(10)) 
10.  Ann Arbor Pioneer          4:02.52 
11.  Utica                      4:03.02 
12.  Temperance-Bedford         4:03.81 
13.  Grandville                 4:03.83 
14.  Fenton           4:04.58 
   (Emily Bemis,Emily Kinser,MacKenzie Figeuroa,Ellen Sage) 
15.  East Kentwood           4:04.73 
   (Tiffany Applewhite,Cheyenne Longoria,Shania Waters,Tyler Shumpert) 
16.  Grosse Pointe North          4:05.97 
   (Julia Rustmann,Sarah Rustmann,Gabby Lewis,Sydney Benson(09)) 
17.  Howell            4:06.30 
   (Emily Allison,Taylor Grace,Natalie Stone,Paige Blythe) 
18.  Southgate Anderson         4:06.86 
19.  Midland                    4:08.54 
20.  Livonia Churchill          4:09.48 
21.  Traverse City West         4:10.40 
22.  Sterling Heights Stevenson         4:14.74 
   (Kenne Lewis,Allison Shannon(9 ),Brooke Owens,Gabriella Ovesen(11)) 
23.  Salem            NF 
   (Alexandra Davis,Shekinah Johnson(10),Khyli Ray(12),Kayla Kavulich(11)) 
24.  Oak Park                    NF 
 
 
13. SHOT PUT 
                    FINAL              
 1.  Mariah Davis(12)       East Kentwood                            44'10.50" 
 2.  Josephine Jackson(12)  Walled Lake Central                      42'06.75" 
 3.  Randi Bennett(12)      Saline                                   40'04.75" 
 4.  Chelsea Savage         Farmington Harrison                      39'11.00" 
 5.  Carly D'Almeida(12)    Harrison Twp L'Anse Creuse               38'09.00" 
 6.  Rachel Raab(12)        Rockford                                 37'11.25" 
 7.  Brandi Thomas(10)      Bay City Central                         37'10.25" 
 8.  Jae'vyn Wortham(11)    Harrison Twp L'Anse Creuse               37'04.75" 
 9.  Charde Madoula-Bey(FR) Ann Arbor Skyline                        37'03.50" 
10.  April Micheaux(11)     Taylor Truman                            36'08.50" 
11.  Stephanie Pajot(11)    Bay City Western                         36'07.25" 
12.  Leah Somerfield(11)    Greenville                               36'06.75" 
13.  Sloane Brunner(12)     Romeo                                    36'02.25" 
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14.  Justice Craft(11)      East Kentwood                            36'01.50" 
15.  Tionne Johnson(11)     Plymouth                                 36'01.00" 
16.  Gwendolyn Aikens(11)   Detroit Martin Luther King               35'11.75" 
17.  Megan Mccarthy(10)     Rockford                                 35'11.00" 
18.  Mattie Newman(12)      Lowell                                   35'05.50" 
19.  Kayln Brown            Farmington Harrison                      35'03.50" 
20.  Jackie JonesWashington(Ann Arbor Pioneer                        35'02.75" 
21.  Aaliyah James(12)      Ypsilanti                                35'01.50" 
22.  Quay Nichols(SO)       Wayne Memorial                           32'08.25" 
23.  Amber Jamison(10)      Rochester Adams                          29'04.25" 
24.  Aubryn Samaroo(12)     Grosse Pointe South                         NF 
25.  Taylor Pavlika         Novi                                        NF 
 
 
14. HIGH JUMP 
                   FINAL              
 1.  Kerri Mcmahan          Novi                                      5'06.00" 
 2.  Keianna Ingram(12)     Southfield Lathrup                        5'05.00" 
 3.  Paige Vanderwall(10)   East Kentwood                             5'05.00" 
 4.  Aubryn Samaroo(12)     Grosse Pointe South                       5'05.00" 
 5.T Cara Easley(12)        Ypsilanti                                 5'03.01" 
  .T Brady Covert           South Lyon                                5'03.01" 
  .T Ashley Cochran(12)     Livonia Churchill                         5'03.01" 
 8.T Kayla Evans(11)        Portage Northern                          5'03.00" 
  .T Kayla Dobies(09)       Macomb Dakota                             5'03.00" 
10.T Dominique Foley(11)    Ypsilanti Lincoln                         5'00.02" 
  .T Sarah Stone(10)        Dexter                                    5'00.02" 
  .T Endia Francois(11)     Ypsilanti                                 5'00.02" 
13.T Mallory Bont(11)       Hudsonville                               5'00.01" 
  .T Angie Ciaravino(11)    Lapeer East                               5'00.01" 
  .T Jennifer Gerlach(12)   Rochester Adams                           5'00.01" 
  .T Megan Nicholson(09)    Clarkston                                 5'00.01" 
17.T Andrea. Bade(11)       Flushing                                  5'00.00" 
  .T Kendra Campbell(12)    Grand Rapids Northview                    5'00.00" 
 
 
15. POLE VAULT 
                  FINAL              
 1.  Jane McCurry(12)       Plymouth                                 11'03.03" 
 2.  Monica Fusee(12)       Port Huron Northern                      11'03.03" 
 3.T Mackenzie Shell(10)    Port Huron Northern                      11'03.02" 
  .T Lindsey Bartz(12)      Macomb Dakota                            11'03.02" 
 5.  Kamie Powell(11)       Dexter                                   11'03.01" 
 6.T Sarah Uhlian(12)       Plymouth                                 11'03.00" 
  .T Maddie Pierce          Ortonville Brandon                       11'03.00" 
 8.  Audrey Wyse(12)        Greenville                               11'00.00" 
 9.  Brehanna Showers(09)   Rockford                                 11'00.00" 
10.  Taylor Rieckhoff(12)   Plymouth                                 10'06.00" 
11.  Taylor Slivik(11)      Macomb Dakota                            10'06.00" 
12.  Jennica Lurie(12)      East Lansing                             10'06.00" 
13.  Wendy Szuminski(11)    Saline                                   10'06.00" 
14.  Emily Lang(12)         Canton                                   10'06.00" 
15.  Dana Tessmer(10)       Dexter                                   10'06.00" 
16.  Morgan Jacobs(12)      East Kentwood                            10'06.00" 
17.  Katlynn Emaus(10)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central        10'00.00" 
18.  Sheila McKinley(11)    Livonia Franklin                         10'00.00" 
19.  Megan Siemiantkowski   Highland Milford                         10'00.00" 
20.  Hannah Emery(10)       Battle Creek Lakeview                    10'00.00" 
21.T Molly Miller           Farmington Harrison                       9'06.01" 
  .T Morgan Wolfe(11)       Howell                                    9'06.01" 
  .T Graceanne Tarsa(10)    Traverse City Central                     9'06.01" 
  .T Madeleine Martindale(11Lake Orion                                9'06.01" 
25.T Olivia Parry           Ortonville Brandon                        9'06.00" 
  .T Sommer Pappas(9 )      Livonia Stevenson                         9'06.00" 
  .T Tori Chapin            Fenton                                    9'06.00" 
36.  Lisa Conley(11)        Grosse Pointe South                         NF 
37.  Hannah Adams(11)       Grosse Pointe South                         NF 
38.  Emily Bischoff(12)     Midland Dow                                 NF 
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16. LONG JUMP 
                   FINAL              
 1.  Cierra Pryor(12)       Jackson                                  19'00.50" 
 2.  Aaron Howell(12)       Farmington                               18'10.50" 
 3.  Sekayi Bracey(09)      East Kentwood                            18'05.25" 
 4.  Christy Schultz(12)    Muskegon Reeths-Puffer                   18'03.28" 
 5.  Allyson Goff(11)       Walled Lake Northern                     18'00.25" 
 6.  Jessica Howell(12)     Rochester Adams                          17'10.25" 
 7.  Shelby Allen(11)       Berkley                                  17'07.25" 
 8.  Ashlynn Schiro         Okemos                                   17'05.00" 
 9.  Jasmine Gulley(10)     Muskegon Mona Shores                     17'02.00" 
10.  Anita VanderMuelen(JR) Ann Arbor Skyline                        17'01.00" 
11.  April Micheaux(11)     Taylor Truman                            17'00.75" 
12.  Derriana Kelley(11)    Sterling Heights Stevenson               16'11.00" 
13.  Taryn Holliday(10)     Troy                                     16'10.75" 
14.  Hailey French(10)      Grand Ledge                              16'10.25" 
15.  Cara Easley(12)        Ypsilanti                                16'09.00" 
16.  Endia Francois(11)     Ypsilanti                                16'09.00" 
17.  Andrea Dicresce(12)    Grosse Pointe South                      16'08.50" 
18.  Olivia Bishop(09)      Traverse City West                       16'08.50" 
19.  Dominique Foley(11)    Ypsilanti Lincoln                        16'05.25" 
20.  Makenna Beers(11)      Traverse City Central                    16'01.50" 
21.  Maddie Pierce          Ortonville Brandon                       16'01.00" 
22.  Nicole Wilson(10)      Ann Arbor Pioneer                        16'01.00" 
23.  Taylor Rieckhoff(12)   Plymouth                                 15'11.50" 
24.  Abby Downs             Novi                                     15'08.00" 
25.  Kyla Mann(10)          Dearborn                                 15'07.00" 
 
 
17. DISCUS 
                    FINAL              
 1.  Jae'vyn Wortham(11)    Harrison Twp L'Anse Creuse              144'06.00" 
 2.  Josephine Jackson(12)  Walled Lake Central                     128'07.00" 
 3.  Emily Norscia(12)      Livonia Churchill                       126'05.00" 
 4.  Randi Bennett(12)      Saline                                  121'07.00" 
 5.  Taylor Pavlika         Novi                                    121'01.00" 
 6.  Leigha McDaniel(12)    East Kentwood                           117'05.00" 
 7.  Chelsea Savage         Farmington Harrison                     116'02.00" 
 8.  Megan Mccarthy(10)     Rockford                                115'11.00" 
 9.  Brandi Thomas(10)      Bay City Central                        115'01.00" 
10.  Alexsys Pullen(12)     Troy                                    115'00.00" 
11.  Sloane Brunner(12)     Romeo                                   114'01.00" 
12.  Shara Long(10)         Salem                                   114'00.00" 
13.  Andrea Sietsema(10)    Grand Rapids Forest Hills Central       113'11.00" 
14.  Tionne Johnson(11)     Plymouth                                112'04.00" 
15.  Rachel Raab(12)        Rockford                                112'01.00" 
16.  Charde Madoula-Bey(FR) Ann Arbor Skyline                       109'09.00" 
17.  Carly D'Almeida(12)    Harrison Twp L'Anse Creuse              107'11.00" 
18.  Emily Ferguson(12)     Alpena                                  107'05.00" 
19.  Jackie JonesWashington(Ann Arbor Pioneer                       103'09.00" 
20.  Megan Unruh(12)        Brighton                                102'07.00" 
21.  Rebecca Falzon(10)     Salem                                   101'06.00" 
22.  Krystal Oyebode(11)    West Bloomfield                         101'05.00" 
23.  Jezri Rinehart(SO)     Gibraltar Carlson                       100'11.00" 
24.  Emily Alvarado(10)     Holly                                   100'03.00" 
25.  Mariah Davis(12)       East Kentwood                            97'00.00" 
26.  Emily Caretti          Warren Cousino                           94'01.00" 
27.  Madeline Holsinger(11) Warren Woods-Tower                       90'03.00" 
28.  Breanna Cochran(11)    Grosse Pointe North                      82'04.00" 
 


